### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Citizens Communications Company	07/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Frontier Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	3 HIGH RIDGE PARK	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06905	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12552170

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.526.9600

Email: oandrews@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CTZ-001C4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Capraro, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=CTZ-001C4NameChange#page1.tif

\_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0842

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:00 PM 07/23/2008
FILED 12:00 PM 07/23/2008
SRV 080810233 - 0345219 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

# CITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Secretary of Citizens Communications Company, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 12, 1935.

THIRD: Articles FIRST and THIRD of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation are hereby amended as follows:

> Article FIRST is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: (a)

#### FIRST: The name of the corporation is FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION.

Article THIRD is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: (b)

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or THIRD: activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as from time to time amended.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted by the stockholders and the Board of Directors, respectively, of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of any amendment in this Certificate of Amendment hereinafter set forth.

SIXTH: The foregoing amendment in this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on July 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secretary of the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be issued this 23rd day of July 2008.

Hilary E. Glassman

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

G:\legal\corpsec\ccc\CentiflncorporationCUC\2008-05 Amend (NameChange-Purposes).doc

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0843